

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5606/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in SA No. 1504/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAKATIYA UNIV.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTAGIRI VENKATA SWAMY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5797 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B.Ramana Murthy, Adv.for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate waives service of
notice on behalf of the respondents.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing the counter
affidavit and further four weeks' time is allowed for filing
the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

Until further orders, the parties are directed to
maintain status quo, as it obtains today, on the land in
question.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master