

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5606/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in SA No.1504/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAKATIYA UNIV.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTAGIRI VENKATA SWAMY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5797 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.02.2012.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master